

Schedule 'B'

1. Name of work- Repairs to 25 H.P. Dewatering Submersible Pump at Right Bank Inspection Gallery @ Bhatsa Project

Qty	Description	Rates		Unit Per.	Amount																																																																		
		In Figure	In Words																																																																				
1	Repairs to 25 H.P. Mody make Dewatering Submersible Pump by way of removing from Right Bank Inspection Gallery, transporting to Work shop, attending repairs, retransporting to site and Erection with fitting New Flexible Hose / Nipples/Clips/ Cable etc. complete																																																																						
	<table> <tr> <th>Sr No</th><th>Particulars</th><th>Qty</th><th>Unit</th><th>Rate (Rs.)</th><th>Amount (Rs.)</th></tr> <tr> <td>A</td><td>Cost of Overhauling of 25 H.P Including of OEM M/s.Mody Pumps Spares parts</td><td>1</td><td>Job</td><td>342378.00</td><td>342378.00</td></tr> <tr> <td>B</td><td>Cost of Miscellaneous Material</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(1) Dutron Kanaflex Flexible Hose 4"</td><td>40</td><td>Mtrs.</td><td>2885.00</td><td>115400.00</td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(2) HDPE Nipple 4"</td><td>4</td><td>Nos.</td><td>1700.00</td><td>6800.00</td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(3) HDPE Clip 4"</td><td>8</td><td>Nos.</td><td>200.00</td><td>1600.00</td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(4) Nut,Bolt & Washiers</td><td>8</td><td>Kgs.</td><td>93.00</td><td>744.00</td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>Total B</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>124544.00</td></tr> <tr> <td>C</td><td>Cost of Labour</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>Labour Chatrges for removing Pump from Right Bank Inspection Gallery , transporting to Work shop ,attending repairs,retransporting to site and Erection with fitting New Flexible Hose / Nipples/Clips/ Cable etc. complete</td><td>1</td><td>Job</td><td>250000.00</td><td>250000.00</td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>Total A + B + C</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>716922.00</td></tr> </table>	Sr No	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	A	Cost of Overhauling of 25 H.P Including of OEM M/s.Mody Pumps Spares parts	1	Job	342378.00	342378.00	B	Cost of Miscellaneous Material						(1) Dutron Kanaflex Flexible Hose 4"	40	Mtrs.	2885.00	115400.00		(2) HDPE Nipple 4"	4	Nos.	1700.00	6800.00		(3) HDPE Clip 4"	8	Nos.	200.00	1600.00		(4) Nut,Bolt & Washiers	8	Kgs.	93.00	744.00		Total B				124544.00	C	Cost of Labour						Labour Chatrges for removing Pump from Right Bank Inspection Gallery , transporting to Work shop ,attending repairs,retransporting to site and Erection with fitting New Flexible Hose / Nipples/Clips/ Cable etc. complete	1	Job	250000.00	250000.00		Total A + B + C				716922.00	716922.00	Seven Lakh Sixteen thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Only.	Job	716922.00
Sr No	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)																																																																		
A	Cost of Overhauling of 25 H.P Including of OEM M/s.Mody Pumps Spares parts	1	Job	342378.00	342378.00																																																																		
B	Cost of Miscellaneous Material																																																																						
	(1) Dutron Kanaflex Flexible Hose 4"	40	Mtrs.	2885.00	115400.00																																																																		
	(2) HDPE Nipple 4"	4	Nos.	1700.00	6800.00																																																																		
	(3) HDPE Clip 4"	8	Nos.	200.00	1600.00																																																																		
	(4) Nut,Bolt & Washiers	8	Kgs.	93.00	744.00																																																																		
	Total B				124544.00																																																																		
C	Cost of Labour																																																																						
	Labour Chatrges for removing Pump from Right Bank Inspection Gallery , transporting to Work shop ,attending repairs,retransporting to site and Erection with fitting New Flexible Hose / Nipples/Clips/ Cable etc. complete	1	Job	250000.00	250000.00																																																																		
	Total A + B + C				716922.00																																																																		
Grand Total Rs.					716922.00																																																																		
In words: Rs. Seven Lakh Sixteen thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Only.																																																																							

Deputy Engineer
Mechanical Sub Division
Turbhe Navi Mumbai

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer
Mechanical Stores & Development Division
Kalwa, Thane

Executive Engineer
Mechanical Stores & Development Division
Kalwa, Thane